	08-06-2	<u></u>
FORM USPTO-1595 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: RIOL 0067
	102017 PATEN	NTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of the	e Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies) William E. Ortyn and David Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	A. Basiji	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Amnis Corporation Address: 2505 Third Avenue, Suite 210 Seattle, Washington 98121 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merge Execution Date(s): July 22, 20		Change of Name Other
4. Application number(s) or Pate	nt number(s):	
A. Patent Application Number(s)		B. Patent Number(s):
		attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
		ution date of the application is: July 22, 2003
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved? 1
1	10/02 8/10/2	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):
Law Offices of Ronald M. Anderson 600 - 108 th Avenue N.E., Suite 507 Bellevue, WA 98004 (425) 688-8816		8. The fee of \$40 is included in check No. 65/6, which is enclosed. The Director is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 01-1940.
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge a original document. Michael C. King Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 44,832		July 28, 2003 Date
Express Mail Label Not hereby certify that this paper or fee is under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date indices that the control of the date indices that the control of the con	EL872279136US s being deposited with the Unit cated above and is addressed to	Date of Deposit: July 28, 2003 ted States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service the Commissioner for Patents, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450. Commissioner for Patents (Alexandria) (Alex
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
30/25001 MZEWD1F - 000/094 1/388888 0/2021 - 40.0 9/0/2007-1-126/0067-149.doc)) J.	

PATENT REEL: 014342 FRAME: 0389

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: BIOL0067

WHEREAS, we, William E. Ortyn, residing at 11546 Matsu Place, Bainbridge Island, Washington 98110; and David A. Basiji, residing at 6538 Greenwood Avenue North, Seattle, Washington, 98103; are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled IMAGING AND ANALYZING PARAMETERS OF SMALL MOVING OBJECTS SUCH AS CELLS, filed concurrently herewith;

AND, WHEREAS, Amnis Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at 2505 Third Avenue, Suite 210, Seattle, Washington 98121 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Senate 2003.	(city), //	(state), this ZZ day of
July , 2003.		
ð	DA9	City
STATE OF WA	William E. Ortyn	ν
COUNTY OF KINS SS.		
On this 22nd day of Tuly known or proven to be the individual name	, 20 <u>03</u> , William E. O	ortyn personally appeared before me, to me
acknowledged that the individual signed the sammentioned.	ne as a free and voluntary act	and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
(SEAL)	Natalie	D. Coan
WANTED AND STATE OF THE PARTY O	Signature Nata	lie D Coan
NOTARL	Typed or Printed Name o Notary Public in and for t	the State of
PUBLIC	Residing at <u>Ker</u> My commission expires	1615-12
1, 3, 15-03 15-2	မွာမွာမွာမွာမွာမွာမွာမွာ	
NASTI	2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014342 FRAME: 0390

Executed at South & (city	y), Washington (state), this 22 day of
July , 20 <u>03</u> .	(),, <u>10 (15)</u> (class), and <u>2</u> 22 day of
	1, la Pori
STATE OF Washingto	David A. Basiji
COUNTY OF KIND) SS.	
On this 22 day of July	, 2013, David A. Basiji personally appeared before me, to me
known or proven to be the individual net med a acknowledged that the individual signed the same as	above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and s a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned.	Market in Comment
(SEAL) ALIE D. CO	Signature De Coar
WINDTARY DE	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public / 1 4
PUBLIC	Notary Public in and for the State of
77-15-03:	My commission expires 11-15-63
OF WASHING Son	ఫా <i>సాసాసాసాసా</i>
	End of document